Castrol India Limited

CIN L23200MH1979PLC021359 Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel: (022) 6698 4100 Fax: (022) 6698 4101 https://www.castrol.com/en in/india.html Customer Service Toll Free No. : 1800 222 100 / 1800 209 8100



1 March 2019

To, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 500870

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 Symbol : CASTROLIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject:Intimation about Castrol India Limited's association with Ford India Private Limited

As part of a wider cooperation between Castrol and Ford in the Asia Pacific region, Castrol India Limited ("Castrol") will provide dedicated support to Ford Motors on supply of engine and transmission oils to the Ford dealer channel network in India and will work towards joint development and co-engineering of products for enhancing performance efficiency of Ford vehicles. This arrangement will be effective from 1 April 2019.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Castrol India Limited

S. Jayashee

Jayashree Iyer Legal Counsel & Authorized Signatory